Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors
[ High Voltage Capacitor ]
HVC Series – Ultra High Voltage (3KV-5KV)
HVC Series-High Voltage Capacitors
Holy Stone
- 8 -
� Polymer termination (Superterm) to inhibit
mechanical cracking

DC-DC converters, modems and power supplies
� Features � Applications
� How To Order
X7R: 2.5 % per decade of time
SL: 1.5 % per decade of time
X7R  : ≤ ± 15%          , -55~+125 ℃ (EIA Class Ⅱ )
Dielectric Strength
NPO :2pF to 1.0nF   ; SL : 220pF to 1000pF  ; X7R  :150pF to 2.7nFCapacitance Range
-55~+125 ℃Operation Temperature
NPO: 0%  per decade of timeAging
120% Rated Voltage
10GΩ or 500/C Ω whichever is smallerInsulation Resistance
NPO : Q≧1000 ;   X7R : D.F.≦2.5%Dissipation Factor :
SL    : ≤ +350/-1000 ppm/ ℃ , -25~+85 ℃ (EIA Class Ι )
NPO : ≤ ± 30ppm/ ℃ , -55~+125 ℃ (EIA Class Ι )Temperature Coefficient
3KVdc to 5KVdcRated Voltage
� Summary of Specification
Special
Requirement
Ex.:
O: Arc
Prevention
Coating
X: Cushion
Termination
(Super Term)
Packaging
T: Taping
&Reel
B: Bulk
Rated
Voltage
Ex.:
302:3000Vdc
502:5000Vdc
Tolerance
Ex.:
C:+/-0.25pF
D:+/-0.50pF
J :+/- 5%
K :+/-10%
M:+/-20%
Capacitance
Unit : pF
Ex.:
2R0:2.0pF
100:10×100
471:47×101
102:10×102
Dielectric
Ex.:
N: NPO
L: SL
X: X7R
Chip Size
Ex.:
1206 :
3.2×1.6mm
1808 :
4.6×2.0mm
1812 :
4.6×3.2mm
2208 :
5.7×2.0mm
2211 :
5.7×2.8mm
2220 :
5.7×5.0mm
Product
Code
C: MLCC
(Multilayer
Ceramic